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@KEYSTONE FINANCIAL
BANK, a successot in
Interest to MID-STATE
BANK & TRUST
COMPANY

Plaintiff

VS.

@]E IFER D. QUICK
And’DAVID A. GOWER
Defendants

You have been sued in court. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in
the following pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this complaint and
notice are setved, by entering a written appearance personally or by attotney and filing in
writing with the court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. You
are warned that if you fail to do so the case may proceed without you and a judgment may
be entered against you by the court without further notice for any money claimed in the
complaint or for any other claim or relief requested by the plaintff. You may lose money or

: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

No. NGl (O

NOTICE TO DEFEND

property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF
YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE

YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP:

DAVID S. MEHOLICK, COURT ADMINISTRATOR

" FILED

'JUN 0 5 2000

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

Clearfield County Courthouse

Clearfield, PA 16830
814/765-2641 ext. 32

GOODMAN, NOTOPOULOS, SILVERMAN
WASOVICH & MEARS:

7.
MJ{.L Sdecwdie”
Alicta Sosnowski
Attorney for Plaintiff




KEYSTONE FINANCIAL : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
BANK, NA, a successotin : OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Interest to MID-STATE :

BANK & TRUST :
COMPANY : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Plaintiff :
NO.
Vs,
JENNIFER D. QUICK
And DAVID A. GOWER
Defendants
COMPLAINT

AND NOW, Comes KEYSTONE FINANCIAL BANK, NA, a successor in
interest to MID-STATE BANK & TRUST COMPANY, by and through its counsel,
Goodman, Notopoulos, Silverman, Wasovich & Mears, and files the within Complaint
against, JENNIFER D. QUICK and DAVID A. GOWER, the Defendants above-
captioned, whereof the following is a mote complete statement.

1. The Plaintiff is KEYSTONE FINANCIAL BANK, NA, a successor in
interest to MID-STATE BANK & TRUST COMPANY, a National Banking Association
having its main office located at 1130 Twelfth Avenue, Altoona, Blair County, Pennsylvania,
16601.

2. The Defendants are JENNIFER D. QUICK and DAVID A. GOWER,
adult individuals whose last known address was RR 1, Box 704, Mornsdale, Clearfield
County, Pennsylvania 16858.

3. Under date of March 3, 1997 the Defendants entered into Plaintiff’s form

Motot Vehicle Installment Sales Agreement at Courtesy Motor Sales for the purchase of a



1995 Dodge Inttepid with VIN 1B3HD46F9SF548056. A true and correct copy of said
Agreement is attached hereto, made a part hereof, and marked Exhibit “A”.

4. Said Exhibit “A” was assigned to the Plaintiff herein with the knowledge and
consent of Defendants, and Plaintiff retained a security interest in said vehicle by means of a
lien on its Certificate of Title which is attached hereto, made a part hereof, and marked
Exhibit “B”.

5. " Under the terms of said Exhibit “A”, the Defendant was required to make
sixty (60) consecutive monthly payments of THREE HUNDRED FIFTY-ONE and
85/100ths ($351.85) DOLLARS, commencing on the 3* day of March 1997 and continuing
thereafter until iquidated in full.

6. As the result of the Defendant’s failure to make one ot more of the aforesaid
payments, the subject vehicle was voluntarily repossessed by the Plaintiff on or before
August 25, 1998.

7. Proper legal notice of the Defendants’ right of redemption and notice of the
sale of said vehicle in the event of their non-exercise of the right of redemption was sent to
the Defendants under date of August 25, 1998. A true and correct copy of said notice is
attached hereto, made a part hereof, and marked Exhibit “C”.

8. As the result of the Defendants failure to timely exercise their right of
redemption as hereinabove set forth, the subject vehicle was sold in a commercially
reasonable manner for the sum of FIVE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED and
00/100ths ($5,400.00) DOLLARS. A true and correct copy of the bid received on said

vehicle is attached hereto, made a part hereof, and matked as Exhibit “D”.




9. The proceeds of the aforesaid sale, and all other credits to which Defendants
were entitled were applied to their account, and after such application there remained a
deficiency balance of NINE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED TWELVE and
02/100ths ($9,812.02) DOLLARS.

10. Notice of said deficiency and demand for payment thereof was sent to
Defendants under date of October 20, 1998. A true and correct copy of said notice is
attached hereto, made a part hereof, and marked as Exhibit “E”.

11. Despite their receipt of the said Exhibit “E”, and their failure to contest the
accuracy thetreof, the Defendaats have neglected and refused to pay same, or any portion
thereof.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff, KEYSTONE FINANCIAL BANK, NA demands
judgment in its favor and against the Defendants, JENNIFER D. QUICK and DAVID A.
GOWER, individually, in the sum of NINE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED
TWELVE and 02/100ths ($9,812.02) DOLLARS, together with interest thereon from
the 20th day of October, 1998, and the costs of this lawsuut.

Goodman, Notopoulos, Silverman,
Wasovich & Mears

By__ %&w Seqmestc

Alicia Sosnowski, Esquire
Counsel for Plaintiff

PA 1d. No. 64964

800 North Logan Boulevard
P.O. Box 1429

Altoona, PA 16603
814/946-0836




EXHIBIT A



PENNSYLVANIA
BOTOR VEHICLE INSTRELMENT SALE CONTRACT,

Dated ___ PR & SO e
o 8IS o e g:gnzfaz D Surex ™
o N - oY o - _‘
ANNUAL FINANCE Amouni Financed Total of Payments Tt A4018- 200 ce
PEF . "KTAGE RATE CHARGE The amount of credit provided The amount you wil have pard alies you | The fota! cost of vous puschase s |
The ccst of vour credit as The doffar amount the 1o you of on your behait. . have made all scheduled payments. j credil. ncluding yuur downpaye: o i
a yearly rate credit w.df cost you. E i
S .54.00 |
1 ; - ' _ i
10.0000 % | § 4551.0. g 16560.00 s 21111.00 s 21865.00 |
four Payment Schedule will be:
i ho of Pajments ! Amount of Payments | Whan Payments Are Due Security: You are giving a secunty interest w the moter vehicle bing
; 3 Menthly, beginang 19 purchased
P ‘251‘_“015 ¥, beginang 0_"10-\1”\1\1
$ ACUEREL Prepayment: H you pay off early, you will not have to pay 2 genaity
filing Fees: 3 5.Q0
Late Charge: I 2 payment is late, you will be charged 2% of the portian of the payment which is late for esch month, or part of 2 month greater than 16 days. thal ¢ remaing vapasd.
See below and any otier Cantract documents tor any additional information about nonpaymeni, defaul!, any required repayment in fult belors the scheduled dale and propayment
r2funds and penaltes. € M2ans estimate

Ie tus Contract

neseuee, __COURTESY MOTOR SALES INC. 3100 PLEASANT VALLEY 8(VD A TOONA P
Name Address Zip Code
o JENXIFER D QUICK DAVID A GOMWER
the BUYER(S). PR1 BOX 704 MORRISDALE PA 6858
Nainels) Addressies) Dip Codals)

if inere 15 more than one Buyer, each promises. separately and logether, 1o pay 2% sums due us 209 1o perteer sf agreements in this Contract.

TRADE-IN:
Tou have traded In
the followng vebscie

36 DOOG DAKO s 20450.00-s 19€96.00=s
Year and Make Series Grass Afiowance St¥ Qwing Kat Trade-la

H 2 balence 1 stift aning on the vehicie you have traded in, the Seiler will pay oft this amount on yeur behall. You warrant and repcesent 1o us
that any trade-m is free trom hien, claim. eacumbrance or security iaterest, except as shown above s the amount *Stl Owing.”

PROPERTY INSURANCE: You may choose the person through whom iasurance i obtained against joss of damage to the Vehitle and agamst
tigbitity arising out of use cr awnership of the Vehicle. In this Contract, you are promising to insure the Vedicte and heep i insered.

CREDIT INSURAMCE 1S HOT REQUIRED: Credit Life tnsursnce and Cradit Cisabifity nsarance are no! requited fo oblain credit. and will
net be prowded uni2ss you sign below and agree to pay the additizna! cost{s). Please read the NOVICE OF PROPOSED CREDIT INSURANCE

on the reverse side. Your inswrznce cerlificate or poiicy will telt you the MAXIMUM amount of insurance avatable. Al insurance purchased
Wi be for tne term of the credit,

754.00

if YOU DO NOT MEET YOUR CONTRACT
QBLIGATIONS, YOU MAY LOSE THE MOTOR
VEHICLE AND PROPERTY THAT YOU

ABOUGHT WiTH TRIS CONTRACT, AND/OR

MONEY CN DEROSHT WITH THE ASSIGNZE.

This Contract & dedwoen Sefiar and Buyer Af
Caclosures have beea made by Seer Sede;
mtends o assgn this Contract 15 the Assignee

ltemization of Amount Financed

Cash Price DORDYSSOERONGEH

$ 17280 90
Cash Downpavment

3 KIA
Ne: Trade in '

s 184 .30
Tola! Dowapayment

$ 754.00
Bnpast Cash Price Bzlancs

$ 18498, G0

To Credit lasurance Company

By <zning you select Single Credr! Life Insurarce.  genat is your By signing, you select Singte Credit Aceident & What is your g $ —
shicheosts$___ N/A age! Years | Hocith Vnsursnce, pheh st S NAA age? _Years g To Publy Diticuts bor
: & Leense, Tags and Repstration
-
Signature of Buyer 1o be insured et Single Credit Lile dnsurance Signature of Buyer to be meured for Single Credd Acoxdent & Health lnsuracve 2l E9.04Q
£ i Lienfep
By signing, you both setzct Joint What are By sygning. you both select Jont Crede ,, Wratae  Percentape | = |
Credit Lile Insurarce, which costs § ___ N/A your ages? | Accident & Keath insurance, which ua. § B/ Arurazs? i ve =0 £.00-
msure¢. 1S l° SERVICE-CONTRACT
. =
i L % ] NLA
s To
Z - — 2 . 1513 N/A
Signatures of both Buyers to be insured lor jeint Credit Life tnsurance Signatures of both Buyers 1o de insured tor Joint 8— Te
Credit Accident & Heatth Insurance P
hagi B ] R7A
&\t o
insurer: o
VEHICLE: You have azreed lo purchase, under the terms of tais Contract. the foflowing moler vehdle and its extra equipment, which is cailed the $ MIA
*Vehicle” in this Conlract Amount Financed
N/U Yeai and Make Series Body Style No. {yl. Truck Yon Capacity Serial Number $ 18662.0C
USED Finance Charge
£
95 DODG INTR SDN 183HD46F9SF548056 $ 456130
¢ i el
Equpped _ AT __PS. _ AMFMStees _ 5Spd.  Other __ Total of Payments (Time Balance]
wath AC_ PW  AMFMTape Vinyl Top . $ 211 00—
ASSIGNEE: W2 nay assige this Contract and Securily Agrecment to 2 sales finance company which 15 the *Assignee * If titr *  ~nep assmas the § Paymen® Schedute - Yeu age  'a oy
Cortract ic 2 subsequent assignee, the term also refers to sush subsaquen! assigree. After the assignment, gtl rights and ba~e e this 4 us the Amount Financed plos fnterast in
Contract and wn the Secunly Agreement shail belong o and te enforceable by tha Asuignee. The Assignes witt Aor makes an 59
assiprament
= MID-STATE EANK, 1130 swewn Avenue, Altoora, PA 16693-2007 ’ payments of & 351.85
cach, and 2 final payment of
CG-SIGNER: Any persar signing the Co-Signer's Agreement below promises separately and logether with al) Co-Signar(s) and Buyer(s), to pay all sums s 351.85 Thelirst

_Jueand o loni alageemants-in Tais Contract Co-Signer witl not be an Ownar of the Vehicle, . . . :

,;,co-bﬁﬁigﬂny &emiég:ﬁhgﬁdfﬂzﬁers gc‘mrn-y_:\g?eement helow gives us a security Intatest in the V;ﬁic?é :nd agrees separaiely and gather’

- with aft Co:Qener(s} and Buyer(s), to perform ail agreements in the Security Agreement and all ettier parts of this Contract except the “Promise to Pay”

19 ,and then paymants |-
will be due on that same day of each month | _
following.

= - ool
AR T T L W T e e i

Papmentuitboduson . 04702 1997,
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APPLICATICK OF PAYMENTS: We il 20ply payments «0 e iciwang 07
weetl, 30 then to late charges, fees. princinal and zny other amounts you Gas
w2 CROCSE

ae oider that

S PREPAVMENT: You may prepay. wn lull or «@ paet, ihe amoun’ owed an 1his Coniract at any
ume wihoul penaity. 1f you prepay the Centract sn part, you 3gree 10 centiaue {o make cegularly
psuiad paymenis unbi you pay ail amounts Sue under th Contract TR o reduce Ihe
~umber of payments you witl make
5 WAIVERS.

s WAIVER BY SELLER AKD ASSIGNEE: We arrd Assignee waive the tght o lisat any property
igr tre repayment ¢f thas Gontiacl zacept for ihe Vehle and ne alne! i
sa=cdically manueard o s fantract
2 WAIVERS BY BUYER. CO-SIGHER ARD CO-OWNER: You ie Make af anls 0o &
Ti ey are Que without aur Kaving o ash i you goxL we may entorce Pus 16 without
sg vy i advance You give up en) Pghl yOu M3y hare 10 18QuuE 1R ac 2nlmce o
rights agairst some othet person of property belera ae enloice cut NEDIS IEHAST yOu. You 3giee
inal me may gwe up ous rights aganst some olher persen but not against you You ware due
cgence = ollechon and all defenses based on swretyship angd impament of ooilateral o
emny
!} INTEREST AFTER MATURITY AND JUDGMENT: Interest 2t (ne 131 pivaded 0 s Tonlract
{ continue 10 5CCtut on the unpad taiance vabl pasd i tull, even atter matunty andfor alter
wdgment azaiest you for the amourts Gue Thig will anly even o the RiEtutily o0gurs
;3 of acceleration H at any time interest a5 provided for in thus paragraph is not permitted
ay law smiegest shall accrue i the hughest rzle aliowed Dy appicatie 2w beginfing 3t that tuoe

3 YCUR PROMISES ABOUT OUR SECURITY INTERESY: You wilt not pergug anyone oiber than us
3 secunty wieres: of other nghts i ine Vehicle You witt pay il taog fess recessary fot
us i i 3R NFNAM Ol SECLIY al2rest in tne Vehicle, You wilt assist &5 th having ot
secunity nlzrest noted on the Certificate of Title 1o the Velucle. You will nat self or give away the
Vel 1 someone puls 2 Kea on 152 Vemngie, you wi pay the vhligeton and clear the e
YOUR PROMISES ABOUT THE VEHICLE: You wil ssep the Vehrcle in good candiion 3nd
You will pay 3l taies and charges on the Vendle You nidl pay 2¥ costs of manlzing the

b 1 not shmse the Vehicke or permit eoylhung Lo be done (0 the Vehucie whch well
2tue oibies Deu tor nerma!l weat and use Yoo i) Rol gve the Vesole o rtegal
far mre gr feyse You will not move the Vehicle lram your addtess shown on the tront

cotily

2

1 YOLUR PROMISES ABGUT INSURANCE: You will keep the Vemcle mnsuied agrmst e, thelt
smd roren gnld 2 same due ul 2ie pad o tuli Tha insurance Cuvedage MUSt De salisdsclory o
G orgtetl yaut S 200 LU IMErESis 21 AN Lim2 0f any 1BSYreG loss The nsurance
sme vy ay “loss pavee” on the pohey The tserance must Se writlen Dy & wnserance
any quahtieg 10 do Dusicess i Pennspivame and koers2g (o sell nsurence i the sisk
the Yeiutle 1s permanently garaged. The msurance pobicy must provede us with at least i0
days’ oot wnlten nolice of any Tancellation of teductien i Coverage. On request. you shad
dciver 1ne pakcy o1 cther ewidence of insurance coverage 16 us. in the event of any less o
samage o the Vencle, you will immediately rietily us i whling and file 2 proof of ioss with the
_nsuter We may file a proot of oss o your denhalf f you fad or refuse (v do so. We may endorse
yaur name 10 any check, draft or other instrument we fecewve «n payment of an insured loss o
relurn nsurance premiums W2 may appiy any insurance proceeds we reseive 10 repair of
replace the Vehicle if. in our opnion, i 15 econcmicaily feasidie ang you are nol then in gefault
vadzr this Contract. Otherwise, we will appiy the insurance preceeds to reduce the unpaid
Salance dee us.

' OUR RIGHTS IF YDU BRSAX YOUR PROMISES ABOUT THE SECURITY INTEREST, VERICLE
OR INSURANCE: If you fadl to kaep yeur promises to pay filing fees. taxes, fiens or the costs
necessary to heed the Vehicie i good CONGIion and repair, we may 3dvence any money you
sromeed 10 pay 1 you fail to heep your promises abcul required wisurance, we may advance
money ' obtain wsurance 1o cover oss of damage to the Vehicle. We have the choice of whether
o: not fo advance any money for thes2 purpeses. Such nsurance will be limited to ar =~ not
#r2ater than you owe on this Contract. THE INSURANCE WE PURCHASE MAY BE SIGN: LY
MORE SXPENSIVE AND PROVIOE YOU LESS COVERAGE THAN INSURANCE YOU Lo JtD
PURCHASE YOURSELF

A

Buyer's Guide Window Sticker. !f the Car which is described on the face of this Contract has 2 ©

N
slogfio may v
s2 1o alfaw

G GEINENS ul b cinhg willt yu
anged aleng wih your

A
ag

U Youd
Seties or bss

[N

IC, 07

h Youia 2 d o

/ You mse the Yebdicle or aflon somegne elss to use st ar 3 way thal caeset t rL la e
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| Anothe: credites Less j0 (e the Vericle or your money oo derosit wilh Asugaee 2y it
SIOCESS

13 QUR RIGRTS 15 YOU ARE 1 DEFAULT OF THIS CONTRACT: i you ¢ ¢
Te ©ws may enierce oue sights asesiding to 1aa We may also o tae !
o3 10 1nis Conirect We may 30 ¢ne of these wngs 3rd 3l the same tume o 2lar de
5 Some bl iha hings e itdy 00 2ie the K¥ouang

2 ACCELERATION: W €3 Comace (D3l jou DAy v us iae palve o2y
the Contzact 308 2% wapend Fioance Chacges and other money ove. You agie
shrs moagy 1o s W one sngle peyment mmediately upon receviag out demand

b BEPOSSESSION: We can regassess the Vedste, uaizss prokiddad by L We tan g tus
DU SEAVES, 2 quaklied persdh g2t lor us, 9 have & governmeat Sileeat {Dy 1eplens} da &)
us Yow agt we cac peaceally cam2 on 10 yout property to 90 thas, We M3y tade any olnt
thungs found an the Velngle, Dot ail relarn thase things io you 1 yo 2Tk 1 vou wanl thes? Hungs
Dech, you grev 10 25% 4 1 2 filer S 10 U5 by Cerhiied mead wihe 22 howrs ¥ ovge e aot
seng us s Jetter, you Give up any ciaun t0 these things. You agree that we may use your Yeonte
patas i reppssesung the Vadicle and taling f (2 @ place har stawage

¢ YOLUXTARY DELIVERY: We can ash you 10 e us the Yehaie af 3 Fe3sonadly convenmesl
pace You agree (2 grve us (he Fetucle o we 3k,

4 DELAY 1N ENFORCEWENT: %n can delay entorcang cve nghts under (ass Conltaet mithow
OaR 287 Al
14 SOME THINGS YOU SNOULD XNOW IF WE REPOSSESS THE VEHICLE: 1! nt repossess
without unng 3 gevernment oficst {by replevia]

2 NOTICE: We wi¥t send you 3 Nobce of Repossesnicn & your tast address we dnoa about
Thes Hasce will tell you how 1o Buy back [redeem) the Vekuck. You will HOT have (e ngai (o
censtate the Coatiany Iies mzans you will have to pay the total batance ea the Contiact and
other amounte due Yo may nel get the Velucle dack by paysng dehaguent mstalinerts Tias
Natge wit el you other information roured dy e

o REDEMPTION: You have the right In ey dacl tredeein) tne Veiucie aathin 33
mading ol the Nolice and 21 any lates me betade we sell the Verdks 1 you Jde eot
e ui 32 ctum to the Vehacle

¢ SAuc. U you doa't cedeem, we wall sefl the Vetncle, The money revaned sk
19 Day £0518 Al SXPBRSES YOU ONe. 303 e 1) pey ihe amunt you one on ine Lo

¢, SURPLUS OR DEFICIENCY: i thete 1s money left, we wii pay 1t te the Buyer itinere 5 et
enougn money hom the sale 10 pay wha you owe, Buyer and Co-Segned agres (o £ay wizi 1 sl
oned o us. '

p. EXPERSES: You agree 10 Psy (e <055 C !2POSSESNIRG. SIMING. repaing, prepeinng for
szhe and seling the Vehicle as may be aliosed by %aw. These costs wil only be aue st

1. Delautl exceeds fitiees (15) days at the time of repossession.
2 The amount of costs are actuzl. necessaiy and jeasonable: 3ng
3. We can prove the costs were pad

1S HEIRS AZU PERSOXAL REPRESEXTATIVES BOUND: Atter your death. this Contraci shalt b2
anferceadle against your heirs and personal representatives of your estate.

Vadhoie to be subypec! 10 conhiscauen By gavernmsal

gesuayed or Camaged hevond econqinat 1ong IR3 Pl ingd

fenie oo wb
(hat jou ad pay

e @ U
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16. GOVLNING LAW: This Coatract 1s 1o be interpreted sccording to the law of Pennsyivsnia

17 SEVERABILITY OF PROVISIORS: (f for any reasan any part ot this Conlract shatl become
ilegal. voxd of ynentosceable. that part shali wot be a part ot this Contract.

13. ASSIGNMENT BY BUYER: Buyer shall not ass:gn this Contract

19. THERE ARE N0 WARRANTIES BY SELLER. EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, INCLUDIKG THE
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITRESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, UKLESS
WE HAYE GIVEN YOU A SEPARAYE WRITTEN WARRANTY.

. NMindow Sticker required by the -ederal

Teade Commission Used Car Trade Regulation Rule, the following nolice aopiies

- _tThe-information:you- see on, the, wipdes fooom fon R
provisions.in the contract of sale.

R SERVICES DBTA

\DER, OF THIS, CONSUMER CREDIT CONTRACT IS SUBJEGT TO A
- INED.
ED AMOUNTS RAIDBYTHE

svoans Coatriet aivamadan on tiie window form overrides any

: LL CLAIMS AND DEFENSES WHICH THE DEBTOR COULD
PURSUANT HERETO' OR WITH THE

PROCEEDS HEREOF..RECOVERY = .



PROMISE TO PAY: You agree to pay us the Tatal Sale Price for the Yehicle by making the Total
Downpayment and paying us the Amount financed plus interest You promise to make payments
in accordance with the Payment Schedule. You promise to make payments on or betore the same
day of ezch month as the first payment due date. You agree 10 pay all other amounts which may
become due under the terms of this Coatract. You agree to pay the Seiler or Assignes cosis of suiL
You also agree to pay reasonable attorneys’ fees if Seiler or
amounts due under this Contract of to protect or #5 G%3
payments at the place or to send payments to thE S
specilies in the written notice to you.

2.

A"
L)
R

b

ighae hires an attorney to collect.

SECURITY AGREEMENT: 10 secure the payment o1 8t SUMS Que 3RO tne PEHLIMANLY Ut an
requ’'zd obligations under this Coniract, you give a securily interest in the Vehicle. in alt patis
{called “accessions”) attached to the Vehicle at any tater time, and in any proceeds of the Yehicle,
including insurance proceeds. The Assignee may set-off any amounts due and unpaid under this
Centract against any of your niorey on deposit with Assignee. This includas any maney which 1s
now of may in the future be-deposited with Assignee by you. Assignee may do ths without any
prior notice {o you.

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS: THIS CONTRACT CONTINUES ON THE REVERSE SIDE
YOU ARE OBLIGATED TO ALL THE TERMS OF THE CONTRACT WHICH APPEAR ON THE TRONT AND
REVERSE SIDES.

By signing below, we a7ree i2 seli the Vehicle to you under the terme of this Tontract

seusp, _COURTESYZHOTOR SALES, INC.

NOTICE TQ BUYER—DO NOT SIGN THIS CONTRACT IN BLANK. YOU ARE
ENTITLED TO AN EXACT COPY OF THE CONTRACT YOU SIGN. KEEP IT 1O

PROTECT YONR LEGAL RIG%
8UY R

el (SEAUO 3'7‘6#‘}‘99 7
i\ ) O e
BUYER=- -

/ " Date

Wisafs Y2
av//{”/ 0 i) DT sres vor e 930311997
== / = . 7 —7

(SEAUOW l‘e] 997

SIGNING THE CO-SIGNER'S AGREEMENT.
CO-SIGNER'S AGREEMENT: You, the

DAL

CO-SIGNER: YOU SHOULD READ THE NOTICE TO CO-SIGNER, WHICH HAS BEEN GIVEN.TO YOU ON A SEPARATE DOCUMENT, BEFORE

person (or persons) signing below as “Ca-Signer,™.promise to pay, to us all sums due on this Contract and to perform all
agreements in this Contract. You intend to be legaily bound by all the terms of this Coniract, separately and together, with the Buyer. You are makiug this promise to
induce us o make this Contract with the Buyer, even though we will use the proceeds only for the Buyer's benefit. You agree to pay even though we may nat have
mide any prior demard for payment on the Buyer or exercised our security interest. You also acknowledge receiving a completed copy of this Contract.

Q (SEAL)

Co-Signer’s Signatire Address Daie
(SEAL)

Co-Signer's Signature Address Date

CO-OWNER'S SECURITY AGREEMENT: You, the person signing belr
give us a Security Interest in the Vehicle identificd above. You agree to .
“Promise To Pay™ section. You are giving s the security interest 10 induce w_

= “Co-Cwner,” together with the Buyer or-otherwise being all of the Owners of the Vehicle,
nd by the tcrms of the Security Agreemeit and all other parts of this Contract except the
» make this Contract with the Buyer, and

to sccure the payment by the Buyer of all sums due

on this Contract. You will not be responsibie for any deficiency which might be due after repossession and sale of the Vekicle.

(SEAL)
. Co-Owner’s Signature Adrt- : o Date
-BUYER. CO-SIGNER AND CO-OWNER, £S /"7 LiCAsLE, aLtvovstuGE KECEIPT.OF A COMPLETED COPY OF TH!IS CONTRACT
AT TRE TIME OF ] G. - 3 Y. R S .
- bk~ — : fal) 5500 i = S
UYER R X, CG-SIGNER OR CO-OWNER -

"NOTICE: SEE REVERSE SIDE F

OR IMPORTANT INFORMATION. .
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i ‘ndebledness s mcurred and wil expire 0n the oripinal scheduled maturity date of the indebtadness. Subsect to acceplance by the insurer and within 3G days, these will be delivered to the wsured
i debiorfs) a certticate of insurance more fully describing the insutarce. In the avent of prepayment of ihe indedtedness, a refund of insurance charges will be made when due.

NOTICE: SEE OTHER SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION.
THE PROVISION BELOW IS NOT PART OF THE PEXNSYLVANIA MOTOR YEHICLE INSTALLMENT SALE CONTRACT BETWEEN THE BUYER AND SELLER.
ASSIGHMEKD 2 ¢ .2 2 s »

To induce you, the “Assi; ree” identified on the face of this Contract of as tollows, {Naxe}
to purchsse the within Contract, the Selfer heredy warrants and represents. and continues 19 ‘wairant 2 RSt O ade in slrict confoemity with ali applicable tederal, siate
e lecal taws and regulations, including, but net bmded to, Article 7 of the Peansylvanis Unitorm Commercial Code {13 Pa. C.SA §62101 et seq): our tiffe to the Contract and the Vehxle covered
‘heteby is absciuie, irce of 2it bens, encumbrances and secunty inferests, and is subject only to the rights of the Buyer as set fanik therein, the Contract is genwine, the signatures thesecs are not
fargenes, arose fror: the sate ot the Yehicle therein descreed, and all it therein are ¢f full age and had capacity to coatract: the description of the Yehicle 304 extr equipment is comnlate aud
correct, ihe cash downpayment and/or trade-in allowance were actuatly received and 15 part thereot consisted of rotes, post-dated checks. ciher credst advanced by us to Buyer of rebates ot emidar
pdyments liom us to the Buyer {however manulaclurer rebates may constitele 3t o 3 part of the downpayment); all warranties and siatements therein zte frue: thete 15 oaing thereon the Amount
financed plus wnterest 3t the Annval Percentage Rate of the Contract set ‘orth therein: we are duly heensed under the Pennsyivansa Motor Vehicle Sales finance Act and have July comopbed with 3l
requirements (hareof wilh respec! to the transaclion and with the federal Fruth-n-Leriding Act and with any other federal or siate law, rule or regulation applicshie to this Contract: 2 mator vemtle e
ceethicate snowing 3 ben or encumbrance i favor of Asuignee has been or wit be applied for promptly) the - Uakian ot the Vehicle has not been suspenced and the Seller agws of 5o facts which
way desull i Re suspensien of said regutration under the Pennsyivania Motar Vehicle Financial Rescousbidy ACk the Byyer{s) named in the withia Contract & fare} parsenilly havan f0 the Seder 1o
2¢ the same wecucal personis) whose signature(s) s {cre} attired 1o thus Contract and Seiler kas az k g2 of tac's mipainng the validily of valye of the Lonuiset I any such warmantes w
fenreseniziens should be breached at any time, Seller shall repurchase said Contract fiom Asugnee. on demand, and wii pay ther2fpr, in cash, the amgunt pweng thesesn, computed as set fors bolow
<rC sad remedy shall be cumutative 3nd niot exclusive, and shatl not atfect any other right or remedy that Assignee might have at law or 1 equnty against Seller. In the event that Buyer fads or refuses
to make any payment due hereunder or the assertion. either aral or written, that the Vehicle is defective, not as represented to the Buyer by Sefter, or that Setter refuses to honor any warranty of
service agreement of Sefier or manufacturer, Seller agrees that, on being sdvised by Assignee of such ciaim of Buyer, Selier will cepurchasa the Contract from Assignee and pay Assigree lor same
immediately in accordance with the repurchase terms se! forth below, anc Selier turther agress o hold Assignee” harmless frem any other claimsof Buyer, including attorneys’ fees, costs and eapenses
wcurred in defending against claiins asserted by Buyer and incluging claims for refund of payments made by Buyer to Assignee: If the Seller contracls to purchase property insurance on behal of the
Buyer. ard that insurance is cancelled by the insurance company priof o its scheduted expiration dale. Sefler will atempt to place comparable covérage with another insurance carmaany on behail of
the Buyer. IT Seller is unable to 4o so, Seiler will notily Buyer and pay to Buyer any ‘additional costs incurred by the Buyer in obtaining replacément insurance for the unexpired periog of the original
msurance pelicy By debvening this Contract to the Assignee and accepling payment lor it. Seller authorizes the Assignee to complete or corract he identification o! the Assignee in ths Asyigament (0
retlect the true Assignee who purchased this Contract, and/or to sign Seller's name to this Assigninent, without recourse, if the Assignment has beén defivered without Seller’s signature.

in the event tiat Seller is requited by this Assignment %o repurchase the Contract and/er Vehicle, Selter shalt pay to Assignee, in cash, the full unpaid balance of the Contract as ol the date of
iepurchase. plus any then earned Finance Charge and any and all costs and expenses paig or incuired by Assignee in respect thereto, including reasonable attarneys fees. in connechion with claims
by or against any Buyer, Owner or persons in possession of the Vahicle and/or by or against Selier,

For value received, Seller hereby sells, assigns and translers unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the within Contract, ali moneys due and to become gdue thereunder, and all right, title
and interest in and to the Vehicle therein described, with tull power in the Assignee in its or our pame fo take such legal of other action which we might have taken save for this Assignment. Uniess
Seller marks either of the endorsements below. titled “WITH FULL RECOURSE" or "wi™ - “CPURCHASE," Selter's assignment shall; except for the provisions-of the paragraph titles” "AsSigament,” be
without recourse,

0 WITH FULL RECOURSE~—Seller agrees that, in addition to the paragraph above titlce.  ignment,” in the event of default by Buyer in t:e full payment on the due date thercof of any instaliment
pajable under the Contract or in the prompt perlormance of any other obligation 1o be perfnrmed under the Contract by Buyer. Selle: will. on demand by Assigriee, lorthwith fepurchase the Luotract
from Assigace fur 3 repurchase price, i cash, computed 3s sel forth above.

O WITH REPURCHASE—Seller agrees that, in addition te the provisions of the paragraph above titied “Assignment,” in the & lauic oy Buyer whick shall entitie Assignee to repessess the
Vehicle, Selter will, if the Vehicte 1s repossessed by Assignee-and delivered to Seller, and without regard In » - v hicle, forthwith reyurchase the Contract and the Vehizle frem
Assignee for 3 repurchase price, in cash, computed as set torth above. - . -

— By sipring ] "?IEW" We 5grea To thé terms of 1

v
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DEF’ARTMENTUF TRANSPORTION
{i g‘] CERTIFICATE OF TITLE FOR A VEHICLE
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9+ ACTUSL MILEAGE
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. i . % A » ANTOUEVEWCLE
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BODropnate lorm ang te oA
! I VT -
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AMHERST NY 13228

featdy 25 3t 'me zals o asur. ine offcut receGy o ine Pennsyvana Decartmen BR.DLEY L A"&LLURY
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TYPE OR PRINT) Centicate of Triie must be submitied within 20 da

ys, unless the purchaser is a regxsrered dealer holding the vehicls for resale

{ WARNING —  :05RAL AND STATE LAWS REGUIRE THAT YOU STATE THE WILEAGE IN CONNECTION Wit THE TRANSFER OF CWNEF.SHI FAILURE
1O COMPLETE OF PROVIDING A FALSE STATEMENT MAY RESULT TN EINES AHDS AR SONMENE,
req.n'm Saalers must comoscte Aas MVZZA & MYQTE LAST FIRST T}
A, | ASSIGNMENT OF TITLE. as recured oy uw It wwu&_uww ShaMe,
. Secbon D on i 5om o s Jom masi te omMpMTed. 4ﬁ éré f //; )
W2 Teri 0 1e CO8T F T O \hOW 350 0l I OCOMEIET 123G G 1S 7’ { . y /L/ASC

P

\{ oy LOPUBCHASED
= 3 P08 TNC "¢NRCS NS ATILA MIVEGR Of e venC:p,
e —
kvﬂcmn, 2ares s checod ikt ‘3\5 _,? ﬂ'/ /CC;DG"/’/, é; /f /i 0
s NQT ¢ - —
e D \:‘:m. @ty L 4 7 @ Uﬂ /
TR T g e I AT S

| SUSECAl
y TO BEFCRE ME

2 AND SWCRN / ] - - 9’?

\Q ol N YEAR

/,%77;74‘&%

/7 4
yaya 44’/'4/.-, ;-.4; 2 'r- /‘:

Nota:!

COPLRRKASPT ShIna“LAE /
~unc»ussa
O] T
w“ffr#aiﬁé‘“éee % Fiwuid //’é//f{f

. j'/ Gal
Phoebe J. Babyd, Notary Public
Marheim Bofo, Lancaster Cbunfy; 3
Ny CommisslonExpiresTeny 201 983:|..

>

N
Nexmber, Pennsyhsa Resttiaton o Notates ;7

mres aag reflests e actual milvage of ihe vencle
15 NTT e asnal mga

olicwing Deres 5 Lress B0
D MARS NG Qeomeer O ERATY

sFod) Nee

SiGvaL e oF spuga

MID STATE - BANK

NVEYS

F @JDM’%\

LAST M

amvL T St vaga
255 O MY “eChAN G Uriis

IRE Y97 S UMES O 67 ' XUMO'E R 47 1A SATRIIND § Farety
TEEALE) 37 me BRI les.

=L"‘S"=u. T AND SWORN
T

MO

o PLBLRASE OECE
Sin

<

SJECHATES SGNATURE

SEAL

£N0 A0 was4 D SiSnam A

C\_ OF A "lOT GRY Al‘-

39 R:-A SER aNCCR
€A\

O

~A*.:~F= AT NAME o

PURCHAEE R'S NAWIZ IS t")
AND SELLER IS A DEA;E:\

SONAT.OE A6 SE g

¢
£
<

e o"cnelcl eat.AZ s

Mi.

A3e PegE

£3 §.EN17L0E

SO aaarge sunaneg

SICHATLEE Uk 3FyLED

O HTdLER A by

TR e L0 e oy

TaNATLEE Sfep €




EXHIBIT C



- Cerlified Arlicfe Number. -~ .

Keystone

Financia s U 8 O
i SENDERS'RECORD 2.
PO. BOX 1384 PHONE: 1-600-895-9304
POTTSVILLE, PA 1790t FAX: 717-628-9231
August 25, 1998

YIA CERTIFIED MAIL

Jennifer Quick

RR 1 Box 704

Morrisdale PA 16858

RE: MID-STATE BANK
1L #152018-20006

Dear Ms. Quick:

This is to inform you that we have taken possession of the 1995 Dodge Intrepid
VIN #1B3HD46F9548056, sold to you on an Installment Sales Contract and on which
you have defaulted on the June through August 1998 payments.

The vehicle, which is stored at the convenience of Mid-State Bank, may be
redeemed by you upon payment of the balance due within fifteen days from the date of
this letter. Payment must also be made either by cash, cashier’s check or money order,
and be made at Mid-State Bank, c/o Keystone Financial, Inc., PO Box 1384, Pottsville,
Pa 17901. If you do not redeem the vehicle, it will be sold at a private or public sale. Ifa
deficiency balance exists after the sale, you will be responsible for that balance.

Balance Owing $ 14,087.81
Plus Late Charges 3 7.04
Plus Accrued Interest $ 23931
Plus Repossession Costs ~ § 125.00

Amoust Due and Payable $ 14,459.16
Plus Storage, and Repairs

Any applicable insurance, warranty, or extended service rebates will be refunded
to you by the dealer if paid within the prescribed time period.

Sincerely,

Robosk  Waueha [0

Robert L. Wydra
Adjustor

RLW/jel




TO:
Jennifer Quick
RR 1 Box 704
Morrisdale PA 16838
MSB 132018-20006 (R)
SENDER: L Cumow
REFERENCE:

p 8?7 255u80

PS FORM 3800, SEPTEMBER 1995
- e R R
stage
b W
Comtiod Fee b:35
RETURN | [ ; e
g Recoipt Feo
RECEIPT 900~
SERVICE 000
Restrcted Detivary A :\\ . i
Towal Postage and Fees ,& R \\\' !

US Posta!l Service
Receipt for L
Certified Mail .

_ Noinsurance Coverage Provided
Do not use for International Mail

RE:
L Cumow
SENDER:

3. Articie Addressed 10

tennifer Quick
RR 1 Box 704
\tarrisdale PA 16858

\MSB 152018-200006 (R)

3 Received BY: (Print Name)
Li6®
6. .:i n

PS For

Lt !

N

PoémlA’nx ORDATE™, =\

| also wish to receive the "
following service (for an extra fee) -
RESTRICTED

e [

Consult postmaster for fee. <-

a3, Aticle Number

27 255480

il ll\\\l\\\ AR

[X| CERTIFIED

4b. Service Type .
7 Date of Delivery _
| 6-37-9%

8. ~adressee’s Address

o Ly
PO SR TP I o
. ) 0

ek

—
rn Receipt




Certitied Afticlg Number .
P 977 255 453

Keystone,
Financia

.- ‘SENDERS'RECORQ™ .. .-
| PO.BOX 1384 ‘ PHONE: 1-800-895-9304
| POTTSVILLE, PA 1790} FAX: 717-628-9231
I

i August 25, 1998
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL

David Gower

RR 1 Box 704

Morrisdale PA 16858

RE: MID-STATE BANK
IL #152018-20006

Dear Mr. Gower:

This is to inform you that we have taken possession of the 1995 Dodge Intrepid
VIN #1B3HD46F954805€, sold to you on an Installment Sales Contract and on which
you have defaulted on the June through August 1998 payments.

The vehicle, which is stored at the convenience of Mid-State Bank, may be
redeemed by you upon payment of the balance due within fifteen days from the date of
this letter. Payment must also be made either by cash, cashier’s check or money order,
and be made at Mid-State Bank, c/o Keystone Financial, Inc., PO Box 1384, Pottsville,
Pa 17901. If you do not redeem the vehicle, it will be sold at a private or public sale. Ifa
deficiency balance exists after the sale, you will be responsible for that balance.

Balance Owing $ 14,087.81
Plus Late Charges 3 7.04
Plus Accrued Interest S 239.31
Plus Repossession Costs  § 125.00

Amount Due and Payvable $ 14,459.16
Plus Storage, and Repairs

|
‘ Any applicable insurance, warranty, or extended service rebates will be refunded
| to you by the dealer if paid within the prescribed time period.

|

|

Sincerely,

Robad T Wiedin [
‘ Roben L. Wydra
Adjustor

RLW/jel




TO: 285 481

David gox\ &

RR | Box 704

Morrisdale PA 16858

MSB 132018-20006 (R)

L Curnow

SENDER:
REFERENCE:

PS FORM 3800, SEPTEMBER 1395 e 33
Pustage s
Cernitied Fee SN N Y Y

RETURN

Retym Recent Fee

RECEIPT
SERVICE

Rastncteo Detvery

Tota) Postage and Faes ’,§~\ BN =
US Postal Service /ROSTMARK OR DATE

Receipt for | K
Certified Mail |\ -

No ingurance Coverage Provided
Do not use for International Mait

RE:

I. Curmnow
SENDER:

| also wish to receive the
foilowing service (for an extra fee):

RESTRICTED
DELIVERY

Consult postmaster for fee. =

3 Article Addressed to:
David Gower
RR 1 Box 704
Morrisdale PA 16858

MSB 152018-200006 (R)

4a. Article Number
P 9¢? 2585 481

R

4b. Service Type CERTIFIED

7. Datg of Delivery

27-98

5 Recelved By (Print Name)

g u/ Q.. \’—30' JC_K

6. §ngnatge OrgsSpeoh Agent]
e N‘UL (A/\,/Z

8. Addressee's Address

-2 ==L

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

e

e No

! Quick
Vi
o}

| in
S
1¢
G
N
1t

fers ©

je 6

rs

ars

ged

g
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EXHIBIT D



8028 Universal key 1998-040-30-0165 Invoice # 9232777
401859 MIDSTATE BANK-KEY Work order numcar 806589
ETING SERV OF AMERICA

PID

60,598




SELLER'S COPY AND ODOMETER DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

| ’ @ ’ @ PHONE (117) 2666611
; Quality Service Since 1957 . . L E A S E

PA. AUTO DEALER'’S EXCHANGE, INC. - K INVOICERND T ENTAYR.
_ INTERSTATE 83 EXIT 12 (STRINESTOWN) S
P.O.BOX'41 YORK, PA. 17405 : 923?777 EETER
Lo MODEL/SUB SERES . . -, . 800Y T "CdeR' [ "ENG : V\NTCLR INT: B -|[TARN|-PS| PB | AC iEW €S| TOP | CC ELA 4] " SRS
i * e 5 A s

SETLERTRANSFERDR) - BLUE NO TITLE

- ODOMETER mscn.osums ST, T —

. Eederal law (and Slale law it apphcable) requnres that you slate the’ mileage upan transfer of ownershxp
Failure to complete or providing a false statement may result in fines and/or vmpnsonment

R e N oot HEE

YELLOW MILEAGE

(1) | hereby certity to the best of my knowledge the odometer reading reflects the amount of

. OR WE BY USE OF OUR PLATE OR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE. HEREBY AGREED  [erow USTEN miteage in excess of its mecii>niral limits.

TO PAY THE INDICATED SALE PRICE FOR THE VEHICLE DESCRIBED IN THE : oo N . ;
ATTACHED VOUCHER UNDER THE TERMS ANG RULES OF PA, AUTO DEAER'S (2) I hereby certity that the odometer reading is NOT the actuat mileage - WARNING

EXCHANGEZ, INC. N
PURCHASE/BUYER (TRANSFEREE) . - 15798 F OCDOMETER DISCREPANCY.

[ R I S 05 RN IR

L state that the odometer now reads

L —s55—— PRINT TRANSFEROR'S NAME(SELLER)
R R ' miles (no'tenths) and to the best of my knowledge that it reftects
LLS0G788 b ) :
CLERK the actual mileage of the vehicle described above, unless one of the above statements is checked.
AUCTIONEER |} ) X
&) TRANSFEROR'S SIGNATURE(SELLER) j PRINTED NAME OFSIGNOR
. + DOCUMENT NOT VALID FOR EXPORT . i .
K . + SUBJEGT TO TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON REVERSE R ;‘,’
. e e SiDE HEREOF — =
- A : o G - ITAILSALES SELLNG
T ) DS ;mmeo TRANSFEREE'S NAMEBUYER, | '\;VLI: " 83!‘5:\'&5&30LD TO DEALERS FOF‘ RESALE ONLY . :
X . o e ’ Lot + AUCTIONASSUMES NO RESPC T
= TRANSFEFEES SORATORET= & GUARANTEES THI™ *~~

REGEIPT, OF ODOMETER STATEMENT ACKNOWLEDGED RCAR
UERYMUSTRETURN SIGNED COPY.OF QOOMETER DISCUOSURE STATEMENT (FRONT. -AUGCHION ACCEFTS NO'RESPO ljé |

BACK DEMTITECHE M 4 DZ OMIITEKTO ) EENCH
\LTIES I o } Milsag 266 28.C55 : mﬁlﬂl,igoﬁ'




E . .. .. _...,_A_,L_ . ,._.o\o..\\.”_.n_eo.._,.A ,.A..
3 oaesowo 107071598 @@@@ RECON CENTER WORK ORDER. and INVOICE 0 JORK ORDER 0805566
>.,CO.:OZ Z>,.>.m- ‘ - ML . . VEHICLE RECEIVED FROM OOGORDT ’
m.wzﬁmxbﬁ: Tl :\_J_c”_w&&,_%zwéw E AMERLCA

YO : 170050041 - TITLE NO. - UNITNO. 40185y MINSTATE RGT NY 142282101,
. L ATYIBRT?EO0E M AR

YR- MAKE . MODEL 80DY _ “ . COLOR . MILES "ENG R TRAN PS PB AC EW ES TOP CC DRL INT 4x4 TILT TURBO SERIAL NO.
1995 DOOGE CINTREFII. 4l GF 060598 663 M X X X X X XX X LEGHDAGF $GF 548056 1

DESCRIPTION HOURS AMOUNT QTy. PART NO.

DATE REC'D 27/ 1 9% STOCKNO. g

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT.
MERNE 1.60

TOTAL

TOTAL. LAKOR -

TOYAL QUTSHI

STOTEL OU

SOLD T0: NO. AMOUNT !

TOTAL MLIECE.

10030y

o0

L
14 OO0
a0
it
e s o " A |
TCTéal,  TREMS AU PRALS]



BN Remarketing Services

ez Of America, Inec

08-October-1998

Client: Midstate Bank(Key)
Address: One South Centre

Pottsville, PA 17901

Customer: Quick, Jennifer

RSA Inventory #: 401859 Year: 895
Customer Account: 1526186 Make: Dodge
Identification #: 1B3ED46F9SF548056 Model: Intrepid

ACCOUNT RECONCILIATION

Proceeds:

I 1
- | 10/07/98 |GSALE| CR218072 |PADE | 5400.00
| B 1 . |
Fees: T T 1
| 10/07/98 |FEE | RSA-1 RSA Rmkt Fee -160.00]
L 1 1 J
Bxpenses: T T T
| 09/11/98 |TITLE| AP295237 |Auto Dealers Title Service Com -7.00
| 09/11/98 |TITLE| AP295282 |Commonwealth of PA DMV -22.50
[ 10/08/98 |TRANS| CR218072 |PADE -195.00
| 10/08/98 |AUCT | CR218072 |PADE -390.00
| 10/08/98 |RECON| CR218072 |PADE -85.00
j 10/08/98 |REPAI| CR218072 |PADE -1.00
! ] 1 I
I |
- | Net Proceeds: | $4839.50
{ 1

443 Jukn Glenn Drive. Suite T00, Amherst. New. York 14238 “Phone 716-564-4000 Fas 716-564-4040

Member of I.)uuulér?[ir_n_: /'nh—-rS.:rrh s




REMARKETING SERVICES OF AMERICA, INC. - SERVICED ASSETS

170461
; , . : VTOLE
vendor 1D Vendor Name Payment Number Check Date
0450 Midstate Bank(Xeystone) 0000001000015628% 10/9/98
Account Customer RSA Number VIN/Description Date Amount
1520184 Quick, Jennifer RS40185%9 1B3HD46FPSF548056 10/8/98 $4,839.50

$4,839.50 .




EXHIBIT E



Keystone,

Mma B

Financial N
‘ a 153201% - 200006

PO. BOX 1334 . . N ad " PHONE: 1-800-895.9304
POTTSVILLE, PA 17301 O FAX: 717-628-9231
STATEMENT OF SALE
Jennifer Quick October 20, 1998
RR1 Box 704

Morrsidale, PA 16858
RE: IL #152018-20006
1995 Dodge Intrepid

Dear Ms. Quick:

Since the above-stated vehicle was not redeemed by you in the time frame specified by
Notice of Repossession dated August 25, 1998, it was sold at a public or private sale pursuant
to the loan agreement.

The sale resulted in a deficiency balance being owed to us by you. Details of the
amount owed are as follows:

Proceeds of Sale Applied to Balance $ 4,839.50
Payoff of Loan (after Proceeds & Rebates) $ 9,635.23
Plus Expense of Repossession $ 176.79
TOTAL DEFICIENCY BALANCE DUE $ 9,812.02

Please send payment immediately to: Mid-State Bank, PO Box 1384, Pottsville, Pa
17901.

Failure by you to pay the above-referenced amount within 10 days may result in further
coilection activity or legal action.

Sincerely,

At Vs

Kenneth W. Moerder
Workout Department Manager
Keystone Financial, Iac.




PO. BOY. 1384 : ‘ PHONE: 1-800-895-9304
POTTSVILLE. PA 17901 FAX: 717-628-9231

STATEMENT OF SALE

David Gower October 20, 1998
RR1 Box 704
Morrsidale, PA 16858
RE: IL #152018-20G06
1995 Dodge Intrepid

Dear Mr. Gower:

Since the above-stated vehicle was not redeemed by you in the time frame specified by
Notice of Repossession dated August 25, 1998, it was sold at a public or private sale pursuant
to the loan agreement. ’

The sale resulted in a deficiency balance being owed to us by you. Details of the
amount owed are as follows:

Proceeds of Sale Applied to Balance $ 4,839.50

Payoff of Loan (after Proceeds & Rebates) $  9,635.23
Plus Expense of Repossession $ 176.79
TOTAL DEFICIENCY BALANCE DUE $ 9,812.02

Please send payment immediately to: Mid-State Bank, PO Box 1384, Pottsville, Pa
17901.

Failure by you to pay the above-referenced amount within 10 days mayv result in further
collection activity or legal action.

Sincerely,

GnH Yl sindin

Kenneth W. Moerder
Workout Department Manager
Keystone Financial, Inc.

KWM/lac




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF SCHUKYLL L
Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public, MARK
MUNSTER, who, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that he is a Loan
Adjuster Supetvisor for KEYSTONE CREDIT AND COLLECTIONS, that he has
been zuthorized to make the within affidavit on behalf of said corporation, and that he as'  J {

the said L.oan Adjuster Supervisor deposes and says that the facts set forth in the foregoing

instrument are true and correct according to the best of his information, knowledge and

belief.
YN[ F4—

I\’/Ia.rkwh;.n‘stér {

Sworn to and subscribed before me
Alday of H@d , 2000.

Ndrary Pblic NOTARIAL SEAL

My Commission Expires: KELLY AN? £, Notary Public
Pettsviile, S.,tz_M«l.i Gounty

My Commission Exp.rcs Jan. 5, 2004




Ketoucyory
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ALICIA SOSNOWSKI

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

KEYSTONE FINANCIAL BANK 00-667-CD
VS
QUICK, JENNIFER D..

COMPLAINT
SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW JUNE 13, 2000 AT 10:55 AM DST SERVED THE WITHIN
COMPIAINT ON JENNIFER D. QUICK, DEFENDANT AT RESIDENCE RR 1
BOX 704, MORRISDALE, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY
HANDING TO JENNIFER D. QUICK A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAIL, COMPLAINT AND MADE KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

SERVED BY: DAVIS/MORGILLO

NOW JUNE 13, 2000 AT 10:55 AM DST SERVED THE WITHIN
COMPLAINT ON DAVID A . GOWER, DEFENDANT AT RESIDENCE RR 1
BOX 704, MORRISDALE, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY
HANDING TO JENNIFER D. QUICK, LIVE IN GIRLFRIEND A TRUE AND
ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT AND MADE KNOWN TO
HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: DAVIS/MORGILLO

44.61 SHFF. HAWKINS PAID BY: ATTY
20.00 SURCHARGE PAID BY: ATTY

SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS SO ANSWERS

W

: CHESYER A. WKINS

SHERIFF

WILLIAM A. SHAW
Prothonotar

My Commission xpires St
{ Monday 1n Jan, 2002
Cllesarhe?g Coy Clearhem PA.
g ' J N 2 1 2000

W|1||am A SHQW
Prothonotary



KEYSTONE FINANCIAL : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
BANK, NA, a successorin : OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Interest to MID-STATE :

|

; : BANK & TRUST :

\ COMPANY : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
| Plaintiff :

| : NO.00-667-CD

| VS. M

b
| ( 5 JENNIFER D. QUICK
| Ard DAVID A. GOWER
} Defendants

PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF JUDGMENT OF DEFAULT

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly enter Judgment in the above-captioned in favor of the Plaintiff, KEYSTONE
FINANCIAL BANK, NA, a successor in interest to MID-STATE BANK & TRUST
COMPANY and against the Defendants, JENNIFER D. QUICK and DAVID A.
; GOWER, for failure to enter an appearance and/or file a responsive pleading to the
Complaint within twenty (20) days after service of same upon him. A true copy of the
Plaintiff’'s Notice of Intention to File Default Judgement s attached hereto.

Upon entry of Judgment, kindly assess Plaintiff’s damages as follows:

Principal $11,293.22

Interest: Date of Entry of Judgment
Costs: To be added
;‘ TOTAL AMOUNT OF JUDGMENT: $11,293.22
!
| Respectfully Submitted:

Goodman, Notopoulos, Silverman, Wasovich

& Mea7
Alicia Sosnowski, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

JUL 2 §) 2000 800 North Logan Boulevard
P.O. Box 1429
William A. Shaw Altoona, PA 16603

Prothonotary (814) 946-0836




KEYSTONE FINANCIAL : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
BANK, NA, a successorin : OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Interest to MID-STATE

BANK & TRUST :
COMPANY : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Plainaff
NO.00-667-CD
vs. *
JENNIFER D. QUICK
And DAVID A. GOWER
Defendants
TO:  Jennifer D. Quick David A. Gower
RR 1, Box 704 RR 1, Box 704
Morrisdale, PA 16858 _ Morrisdale, PA 16858
Date of Notice: July 11, 2000
IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A
WRITTEN APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN
WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THESE
CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS
FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED
AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY
OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE TO A
LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD
ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING OFFICE TO FIND OUT

WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP:

DAVID S. MEHOLICK, COURT ADMINISTRATOR
Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, PA 16830
814/765-2641 ext. 32

Goodman, Notopoulos, Silverman

WasGigh & Mears: )
/jh  Cea [Odp st

Xlicia Sosnowski

~ Attorney for Petitioner

800 North Logan Boulevard

P.O. Box 1429

Altoona, PA 16603

(814) 946-0836




KEYSTONE FINANCIAL : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS |
BANK, NA, a successorin : OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Interest to MID-STATE :

BANK & TRUST :
COMPANY : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Plaintiff :
NO.00-667-CD
vs. '
JENNIFER D. QUICK
And DAVID A. GOWER
Defendants
TO:  Jennifer D. Quick David A. Gower
RR 1, Box 704 RR 1, Box 704
Motrisdale, PA 16858 . Morrisdale, PA 16858
Date of Notice: July 11, 2000
IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A
WRITTEN APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN
WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THESE
CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS
FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED
AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY
OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE TO A
LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD
ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING OFFICE TO FIND OUT
WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP:

DAVID S. MEHOLICK, COURT ADMINISTRATOR
Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, PA 16830
814/765-2641 ext. 32

Goodman, Notopoulos, Silverman

W/z.jw h & Meags: .
. (e JLNBeits

icia Sosnowskil
“ Attorney for Petitioner
800 North Logan Boulevard
P.O. Box 1429
Altoona, PA 16603 -
(814) 946-0836




U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE—POSTMASTER

Received From: GOODMAN, NOTOPOULOS,
SILVERMAN, WASOVICH & MEARS
Attomeys At Law
P.O. Box 1429
Altoona, PA 16603
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SILVERMAN, WASOVICH & MEARS
Attorneys At Law
P.O. Box 1429
Altoona, PA 16603
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NOTICE OF JUDGMENT
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

KEYSTONE FINANCIAL BANK, a @ O Y

successor in interest to

MID-STATE BANK & TRUST CO.,

vsS. No. 00-667-CD

JENNIFER D. QUICK and

DAVID A. GOWER,

TO: Defendant(s):

NOTICE is given that a JUDGMENT in the above captioned matter

has been entered against you in the amount of $11,293.22 on

the 26th day of_July , 2000.

WILLIAM A. SHAW
PROTHONOTARY

William A. Shaw




., IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

KEYSTONE FINANCTAL BANK, NA, a (gi;G;;DIFEE,

successor _in Interest to MID-

STATE BANK & TRUST COMPANY,

Plaintiff(s) No. 00-667-CD

Real Debt _$11,293.22

vs.
Atty’s Comm

JENNIFER D. QUICK and DAVID A.

GOWER,

Defendant (s)
Costs $

Int. From

Entry $20.00

Instrument DEFAULT JUDGMENT

Date of Entry July 26, 2000

Expires July 26, 2005

Certified from the record this 26th day of July, 2000

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
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SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , 20 , of defendant full
satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary
is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney




